
Contract Amendment Page 1 of 2
Rev 7/21

6
7
6
3

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN MATEO AND

CINTAS INC. FOR
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE SERVICES

($99,999.99 original amount)   ($20,000.01 Change Order No. 1)

WHEREAS, the City of San Mateo (“City”), a municipal corporation of the State of California, and 
Cintas Inc. (“Cintas”), entered into an Agreement for uniform maintenance services (“Agreement”) on 
February 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, City and Cintas wish to approve a change order for the Agreement effective June 20, 
2022 to increase compensation for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022 of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The total contract amount available for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022 is to be an 
amount not to exceed $120,000.00.

2. The remaining terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



Contract Amendment Page 2 of 2
Rev 7/21

6
7
6
3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY OF SAN MATEO and CINTAS have executed this Change Order No. 1 on 
___________________.

CITY OF SAN MATEO CONTRACTOR

Drew Corbett
City Manager

Date Matt Henry
Its Authorized Agent
General Manager

If a Corporation, can be either 1) 
President or 2) Vice President plus 
an additional corporate officer 
(i.e., Secretary, Treasurer) who 
shall sign below.

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM ADDITIONAL CORPORATE 
OFFICER 
(if necessary per the above)

Linh Nguyen
Assistant City Attorney

Date Date


